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UTAH FESTIVAL

| FOUNDING GENERAL DIRECTOR

Producing Organization

Utah Festival Opera &
Musical Theatre

Venue

Ellen Eccles Theatre

Founding General Director

Michael Ballam
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Pit Snake House Snake
In 1 snake = [ In 1 snake =
In 2 snake = [ In 2 snake =
In 3 snake = [ In 3 snake =
In 4 snake = [ In 4 snake =
Inb snake = [ Inb snake =
In 6 snake = [ In 6 snake =
In7 snake = [ In7 snake =
In 8 snake = [ In 8 snake =
In9 snake = [ In9 snake =
In 10 snake = [ In 10 snake =
Inll snake = [ Inll snake =
In 12 snake = [ In 12 snake =
In 13 snake = [ In 13 snake =
In 14 snake = [ In 14 snake =
In 15 snake = [ In 15 snake =
In 16 snake = [ In 16 snake =

return = Out A In 17 snake =
return = Out B In 18 snake =
return = Out C In 19 snake =
return = Out D In 20 snake =
In 21 snake =

In 22 snake =

In 23 snake =

In 24 snake =

In 25 snake =

In 26 snake =

In 27 snake =

In 28 snake =

In 29 snake =

In 30 snake =

In 31 snake =

In 32 snake =

return = Out A

return = Out B

return = Out C

return = Out D

return = Out E

return = Out F

return = Out G

return = Out H

Shure ULX Transmitters Shure ULX Receiver
Il —» 1 Out 1
2 —» 2 Out 2
3 > 3 Out 3
4 —» 4 Out 4
5 > 5 Out 5
6 — 6 Out 6
7 > 7 Out 7
8 —» 8 Out 8
9 —» 9 Out 9
10 —{ 10 Out 10
11 > 11 Out 11
12 —» 12 Out 12
13 —» 13 Out 13
14 —» 14 Out 14
15 » 15 Out 15
16 —»{ 16 Out 16
17 —» 17 Out 17
18 —»{ 18 Out 18
Sure ULX Transmitters Shure ULXS4 Receiver
19 —{ 19 Out 1
20 » 20 Out 2
21 —» 21 Out 3
22 F—»| 22 Out 4
Yamaha 01V961
L Network Card Slot
IN 1 Stereo L
—> IN 2 Stereo R
——> IN 3 Omni out 1
> IN 4 Omni out 2
> IN 5 Omni out 3
> IN 6 Omni out 4
> IN 7 Monitor L
> IN 8 Monitor R
> IN9
> IN 10
> IN 11
> IN 12
IN 13
IN 14
IN 15
IN 16
Behringer UltraGain Pro 8 USB
ADAT ADAT
IN ouT > IN ouT
Word Clock Synch < 2TR In 2TR Out
In1 Out 1 MIDI
In 2 Out 2 IN ouT
In 3 Out 3 THRU
In 4 Out 4
In>5 Out 5 Word Clock
In 6 Out 6 IN
In 7 Out 7 ouT
In 8 Out 8

Sound Designer

CJ Whitaker

Associate Designer

N/A

Assistant Designer

Patrick Mathis

PSE

Edward Mineishi

Draftsperson

Edward Mineishi

IN 1 OuUT 1

IN 2 ouT 2

IN 3 OouT 3

IN 4 OUuUT 4

IN 5 ouT 5

IN 6 OouUT 6

IN 7 ouT 7

IN 8 ouT 8

IN9 ouT 9

IN 10 ouT 10

IN 11 OUT 11

IN 12 OuT 12

IN 13 OouT 13

IN 14 OUT 14

IN 15 OuT 15

IN 16 OUT 16

IN 17

IN 18

IN 19

IN 20

IN 21

IN 22

IN 23

IN 24

IN 25

IN 26

IN 27

IN 28

IN 29

IN 30

IN 31

IN 32
Aux IN 1 Aux OUT 1
Aux IN 2 Aux OUT 2
Aux IN 3 Aux OUT 3
Aux IN 4 Aux OUT 4
Aux IN 5 Aux OUT 5
Aux IN 6 Aux OUT 6

RCA AuxIN 5 [RCA Aux OUT 5
RCA AuxIN 6 [RCA Aux OUT 6

Monitor/Control Room OUT

XLR Out L
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XLR Out R

TRS Out L.

TRS Out R
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Midas M32 Behringer S16
AES - A > AES50 - A
AES -B AES50 - B
Ultranet
Ethernet Control
Ultranet ADAT Out 1-8
AES/EBU OUT ADAT Out 9-16
MIDI
IN ouT
MIDI
USB - B Slot Card IN ouT
IN 1 OuUT 1 ] In 1
IN 2 OUT 2 Tn 2 Outl
IN 3 OuT 3 In 3 Out 2
IN 4 ouT 4 In 4
IN 5 OuT 5 Inb5 Out 3
IN 6 OuUT 6 In6
IN 7 ouT 7 In7 Out 4
IN 8 OuUT 8 In 8
IN9 ouT 9 In9 Out 5
IN 10 ouT 10 In 10
IN11 OUT 11 In 1l Out 6
IN 12 OouT 12 In 12
IN 13 OuUT 13 In 13 Out 7
IN 14 OuT 14 In 14
IN 15 OUT 15 — In 15
IN 16 OUT 16 = In 16 Out 8
IN 17
%ﬁ ig House Snake
IN 20 In 1 snake =
IN 21 In 2 snake =
IN 22 In 3 snake =
IN 23 In 4 snake =
IN 24 Inb snake =
IN 25 In 6 snake =
IN 26 In7 snake =
IN 27 In 8 snake =
IN 28 In9 snake =
IN 29 In 10 snake =
IN 30 Inll snake =
IN 31 In 12 snake =
IN 32 In 13 snake =
Aux IN 1 Aux OUT 1 In 14 snake =
Aux IN 2 Aux OUT 2 In 15 snake =
Aux IN 3 Aux OUT 3 In 16 snake =
Aux IN 4 Aux OUT 4 In 17 snake =
Aux IN 5 Aux OUT 5 In 18 snake =
Aux IN 6 Aux OUT 6 In 19 snake =
RCA Aux IN 5 |RCA Aux OUT 5 In 20 snake =
RCA Aux IN 6 |RCA Aux OUT 6 In 21 snake =
In 22 snake =
Monitor/Control Room OU'T In 23 snake =
XLR Out L In 24 snake =
XLR Out R In 25 snake =
TRS Out L In 26 snake =
TRS Out R In 27 snake =
In 28 snake =
In 29 snake =
In 30 snake =
In 31 snake =
In 32 snake =
—» return = Out A
—»  return = Out B
—»| return — Out C
»  return = Out D
»  return = Out E
»  return = Out F
»  return = Out G
return = Out H

BSS Soundweb
London Blu-100

BSS Soundweb
London Blu-100

Blu Link OUT D am— Blu Link IN
Blu Link IN D am— Blu Link OUT
Ethernet
Out 1
INPUTS OUTPUTS Out 2
Al DI Out 3
A2 D2 Out 4
A3 D3 Out 5
A4 D4 Out 6
Bl El Out 7
B2 E2 Out 8
B3 E3
B4 E4
Cl
C2
C3
C4

Main L Top
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pose]

NIL4 In

NL4 Thru

l’aceAudio F1200TS (8'

Inl

—

Out 1

Main R Top

In 2

—

Out 2

[pur

pose]

NIL4 In

NL4 Thru

Main L Mid

[pur

pose]

NIL4 In

NL4 Thru

l’aceAudio F1200TS (ll

Inl

—

Out 1

Main R Mid

UTAH FESTIVAL

| FOUNDING GENERAL DIRECTOR

Producing Organization

Summer 2018

Utah Festival Opera &
Musical Theatre

In 2

—

Out 2

[pur

pose]

NIL4 In

NL4 Thru

Main L Bottom

Venue

Ellen Eccles Theatre

l’aceAudio F1200TS (5'

Inl

—

Out 1

In 2

—

Out 2

l’aceAudio F1200TS (7'

Inl

—

Out 1

In 2

—

Out 2

l’aceAudio F1200TS (3'

Inl

—

Out 1

In 2

—

Out 2

l’aceAudio F1200TS (9'

Inl

—

Out 1

In 2

—

Out 2

[pur f)OSC] Founding General Director
NL4 In NL4 Thru
Michael Ballam
HL Boat Fill
[pur f)OSC] Sound Designer
NL4 In NL4 Thru
CJ Whitaker
HR Boat Fill
[pur f)OSC] Associate Designer
NL4 In NL4 Thru
N/A
Under Balc Fill 1
[pur DOSC] Assistant Designer
NL4 In NL4 Thru
Patrick Mathis
Under Balc Fill 2
[purpose] PSE
NL4 In NL4 Thru
Edward Mineishi
Under Balc Fill 3
[pur DOSC] Draftsperson
NL4 In NL4 Thru
Edward Mineishi
Under Balc Fill 4
[purpose] o .
NL4 In NLA4 Thru Signal Flow | Version
Console 2
Front Fill L Outputs
[purpose] Date Modified
NT4 In NI4 Thru e Aoae Plate
Fr1 Aug 03 2018 2
Front Fill R Of 5
[purpose]
NIL4 In NL4 Thru NOTES
Balc Fill C -Outputs are not routed
beyond House Snake due to
[purpose] unknown venue routing
NL4 In NL4 Thru
Balc Fill L
[purpose]
NL4 In NL4 Thru
Balc Fill R
[purpose]
NL4 In NL4 Thru

l’aceAudio F1200TS (4'

Inl

—

Out 1

Main R Bottom

In 2

—

Out 2

[pur

pose]

NIL4 In

NL4 Thru




Midas M32 Behringer S16
AES - A > AES50 - A
AES - B AES50 - B
Ultranet
Ethernet Control
Ultranet ADAT Out 1-8
AES/EBU OUT ADAT Out 9-16
MIDI
IN ouT
MIDI
USB - B Slot Card IN ouT
IN 1 OuUT 1 ] In 1
TN 2 OUT 2 Tn 2 Outl
IN 3 ouT 3 In 3
IN 4 OUT 4 In 4 Out 2
IN 5 ouT 5 Inb5
IN 6 OUT 6 In 6 Out 3
IN 7 ouT 7 In7
IN 8 OUT 8 In 8 Out
IN9 ouT?9 In9 Out 5
IN 10 ouT 10 In 10
IN11 OUT 11 In 1l Out 6
IN 12 OouT 12 In 12
IN 13 OuUT 13 In 13 Out 7
IN 14 OuT 14 In 14
IN 15 OUT 15 — In 15
IN 16 OUT 16 = In 16 Out 8
IN 17
g 12 House Snake
IN 20 In 1 snake =
IN 21 In 2 snake =
IN 22 In 3 snake =
IN 23 In 4 snake =
IN 24 Inb snake =
IN 25 In 6 snake =
IN 26 In7 snake =
IN 27 In 8 snake =
IN 28 In9 snake =
IN 29 In 10 snake =
IN 30 Inll snake =
IN 31 In 12 snake =
IN 32 In 13 snake =
Aux IN 1 Aux OUT 1 In 14 snake =
Aux IN 2 Aux OUT 2 In 15 snake =
Aux IN 3 Aux OUT 3 In 16 snake =
Aux IN 4 Aux OUT 4 In 17 snake =
Aux IN 5 Aux OUT 5 In 18 snake =
Aux IN 6 Aux OUT 6 In 19 snake =
RCA Aux IN5 |RCA Aux OUT 5 In 20 snake =
RCA AuxIN6 |RCA Aux OUT 6 In 21 snake =
In 22 snake =
Monitor/Control Room OUT In 23 snake =
XLR Out L In 24 snake =
XLR Out R In 25 snake =
TRS Out L In 26 snake =
TRS Out R In 27 snake =
In 28 snake =
In 29 snake =
In 30 snake =
In 31 snake =
In 32 snake =
—»| return = Out A
—»| return = Out B
—»| return — Out C
»  return — Out D
»  return — Out E
»  return — Out F
»  return — Out G
return = Out H

BSS Soundweb

London Blu-100

BSS Soundweb

London Blu-BOB

Blu Link OUT D am— Blu Link IN
Blu Link IN D am— Blu Link OUT
Ethernet
Out 1
INPUTS OUTPUTS Out 2
Al DI Out 3
A2 D2 Out 4
A3 D3 Out 5
A4 D4 Out 6
Bl El Out 7
B2 E2 Out 8
B3 E3
B4 E4
Cl
C2
C3
C4

UTAH FESTIVAL

| FOUNDING GENERAL DIRECTOR

Producing Organization

Summer 2018

Utah Festival Opera &
Musical Theatre

Venue

Ellen Eccles Theatre

HL Subwoofer

Founding General Director

Michael Ballam

I’aceAudio F1200TS (2'

Inl

[purpose]

— Out 1

In 2

NIL4 In NL4 Thru

— Out 2

lrown X1.1 3500 l/'

Inl

— >

Out 1

HR Subwoofer

Sound Designer

CJ Whitaker

[pur

pose]

NIL4 In

NL4 Thru

HL OS Foldback

Associate Designer

[pur

pose]

NIL4 In

NL4 Thru

In 2

— >

Out 2

SR Rover Monitor

[pur

pose]

NIL4 In

NL4 Thru

SL Rover Monitor

[purpose]

1/4” TRS In | 1/4” TRS Thru

N/A
Assistant Designer
Patrick Mathis
PSE
Edward Mineishi
Draftsperson
Edward Mineishi
Signal Flow | Version
Console 2
Outputs 2
Date Modified Plate
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HR OS Foldback
.:rown XLi 3500 3/. [

purpose]|

In 1 —» | Out | NL4 In NL4 Thru

In 2 —» [ Out 2
DSL Foldback DSR Foldback

[purpose] [purpose]

NIL4 In NL4 Thru NIL4 In NL4 Thru

NOTES

-Outputs are not routed
beyond House Snake due to
unknown venue routing




Behringer S16
AES50 - A
AES50 - B
Ultranet
ADAT Out 1-8
ADAT Out 9-16
USB
MIDI
IN ouT
Inl
2 Out 1
In3
) Out 2
Inb
6 Out 3
In7
o Out 4
In9
In 10 Out 5
Inll
n 12 Out 6
In13
14 Out 7
In 15
o 16 Out 8

Behringer UltraGain Pro 8

ADAT IN ADAT OUT

Yamaha 01V961
Network Card Slot
IN 1 Stereo L
IN 2 Stereo R
IN 3 Omni out 1
IN 4 Omni out 2
IN5 Omni out 3
IN 6 Omni out 4
IN 7 Monitor L
IN 8 Monitor R
IN9
IN 10
IN11
IN 12
IN 13
IN 14
IN 15
IN 16
USB
ADAT
IN ouT
2TR In 2TR Out
MIDI
IN ouT
THRU
Word Clock
IN ouT

Word Clock Synch
In 1 Out 1
In 2 Out 2
In 3 Out 3
In 4 Out 4
In b5 Out 5
In 6 Out 6
In 7 Out 7
In 8 Out 8

.esigner’s MacBO(-

Ethernet
USB
Thunderbolt 1
Thunderbolt 2

. OLab Mac Mini .

USB
Thunderbolt 1
Thunderbolt 2

.ecording Mac Mi.

Ethernet <

<

Ethernet
USB
Thunderbolt 1
Thunderbolt 2

Y

Router

Internet IN

Port 1

<

Port 2

Port 3

Port 4

.sco Network Swit.

Port 1

<

Port 2

Port 3

Port 4

Port 5

Port 6

Port 7

Port 8

o0
r—
Midas M32 g
AES - A —
AES - B <>
Ethernet Control E
Ultranet E
ALS/EBUOUL UTAH FESTIVAL ws
MIDI 7L O
IN ouT Producing Organization
DANTE Primary Utah Fﬁfstlval Opera &
DANTE Secondary Musical Theatre
IN 1 OUT 1 Venue
IN 2 OuT 2
IN 3 OouT 3 Ellen Eccles Theatre
IN 4 ouT 4
IN 5 OuUT 5
IN 6 OUT 6 Founding General Director
IN 7 ouT 7
IN 8 OUT 8 Michael Ballam
IN9 ouTo9
IN 10 OouT 10
IN11 OuUT 11 Sound Designer
IN 12 ouT 12
IN 13 OUT 13 CJ Whitaker
IN 14 ouT 14
IN 15 OUT 15
IN 16 OUT 16 Associate Designer
IN 17
IN 18 N/A
IN 19
IN 20
IN 21 Assistant Designer
IN 22
IN 23 Patrick Mathis
IN 24
IN 25
IN 26 PSE
IN 27
IN 28 Edward Mineishi
IN 29
IN 30
IN 31 Draftsperson
IN 32
Aux IN 1 Aux OUT 1 Edward Mineishi
Aux IN 2 Aux OUT 2
Aux IN 3 Aux OUT 3
Aux IN 4 Aux OUT 4 o
Aux IN 5 Aux OUT 5 Signal Flow | Version
Aux IN 6 Aux OUT 6 Network
RCA AuxIN5 |RCA Aux OUT 5 . 2
RCA AuxIN 6 |RCA Aux OUT 6 Devices
Date Modified Plate

Monitor/Control Room OUT

XLR Out L.

XLR OutR

TRS Out L
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TRS Out R

NOTES




[ SL Amp Rack

Il

Wireless Intercom

Il

'The Cove

Summer 2018

Telex RTS Transmitter
#1
ASM 1 TR-240
Lightweight Ch. A/B - '
1-Ch. ClearCom Pack 1-Ch. ClearCom Pack UTAH FESTIVAL
Telex RTS Receiver 1S #T; — Spot Op 1 CC RS 501 Spot Op 2 CC RS 501
B1R-240 Receiver ASM 2 TR-240 ggs: —» | tsmgle Mu{f Interco?nht.h]ju —» ] tsmgle MUH Interco?nht.hlfu Producing Organizat.ion
Programing Port Lightweight Ch. A/B C ot een SichLl e Utah Festival Opera &
Speaker Out D out Musical Theatre
Telex RTS Transmitter
Ch. A 2wire 1n 2wire out H#H3
Ch. A 4-wire Port TD TR-240 1-Ch. ClearCom Pack 1-Ch. ClearCom Pack Venue
— : Lightweight Ch. A/B Spot Op 3 CC RS 501 Spot Op 4 CC RS 501 Ellen Eccles Theatre
Ch. B 2wire 1n 2wire out Sinele MufT Ch B Sinele Muff Ch B
Ch. B 4-wire Port Telex RTS Transmitter Mg ¢ v . N © vu :
#4 —» Intercom in Intercom thru —%{ Intercom in Intercom thru
Aux in Aux out Deck Elec 1 TR-240 Founding General Director
Lightweight Ch. A/B .
=S Michael Ballam
Telex RTS Transmitter
i Sound Desi
- oun eSIgner
ClearCom Main-Station D.eCk EI?C 2 1R-240
Lightweight Ch. A/B CT Whitak
CC RM-400A | SM Station ] Whitaker
Program IN Infrastruct Telex RTS Transmitter
Announce OUT SICEAS e H6 : :
Ch. Ain | Term. on | Ch. A out > Ain A2 TR-240 Associate Designer
Ch. Bin | Term. on | Ch. B out > B in Single Muff Ch. A/B N/A
Ch. Cin | Term. on | Ch. C out > Cin
Ch. Din | Term. on | Ch. D out > Din

Assistant Designer

Patrick Mathis
PSE
Edward Mineishi
Draftsperson
Edward Mineishi
[ Tech Tables, Orchestra Level ]
Signal Flow | Yersion
1-Ch. ClearCom Pack Intercom )
SD CC RS 501 .
ClearCom Remote-Station Handset Ch. A Date Modified Plate
CC RM-400A | SM Tech > Intercommn | Intercom thru Fri Aug 03 2018 5
Program IN Of 5
A out > Ch. A1 Ch. A out
- e Lo 1-Ch. ClearCom Pack 1-Ch. ClearCom Pack 1-Ch. ClearCom Pack 1-Ch. ClearCom Pack NOTES
C out > Ch. Cin Ch. C out Associate LD CC RS 501 LD CC RS 701 LLBO CC RS 501 ALD CC RS 501
D out » Ch.Din Ch. D out Lightw@ght Ch. B Lightw.eight Ch. B Lightw@ght Ch. B Lightw.eight Ch. B Ch. A = Management/Sound
» Intercom in Intercom thru ——{ Intercom in Intercom thru ——{ Intercom in Intercom thru » Intercom in Intercom thru Ch. B = Lj ghting
Ch. C =N/A

Ch. D = Dressing Rooms

Unless otherwise noted,
assume 3-pin XLR cables

] are used

Tech Table intercoms are
only used from technical
rehearsals to end of dress

FOH Mix Position

Il

|  Fishbowl

rehearsals
1-Ch. ClearCom Pack 1-Ch. ClearCom Pack
Al CC RS 501 QLab Op CC RS 501
Lightweight Ch. A Lightweight Ch. A
A out » Intercom in Intercom thru » Intercom in Intercom thru
B out
C out
D out
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